8.4.25 - GOEVIN Charging Infrastructure Selections

Francis Energy Charging LLC

Francis Energy Charging LLC
Heartland Charging Services Inc

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Pilot Travel Centers LLC

Red E Charging LLC

Red E Charging LLC

Tesla, Inc.

Total Energy Solutions Company, LLC
Total Energy Solutions Company, LLC
Total Energy Solutions Company, LLC
Village Pantry, LLC

Direct Current Fast Chargers Project Selections

355 N Main St Cloverdale, IN 46120

5844 Freelandville Rd, Oaktown, IN 47561
3620 Commerce Dr. Warsaw, IN 46580
3105 Doyle Rd New Haven, IN 46774

10619 9A Rd Plymouth, IN 46563

2640 North 600 West Greenfield, IN 46140
1401 Ripley St Lake Station, IN 46405

6252 State Rte. 18 E Marion, IN 46952
6424 West Brick Rd South Bend, IN 46628
4403 East State Rte 32 Crawfordsville, IN 47933
5300 South State Rte 3 Spiceland, IN 47385
620 Morton Ave Martinsville, IN 46151
1902 Willow St Vincennes, IN 47591

5725 Coventry Ln Fort Wayne, IN 46804
16501 N St. Rd 63 Covington, IN 46750
7970 S Energy Drive Newberry, IN 47449
2964 W 100 N Peru, IN 46970

899 E Main St. Greenwood, IN 46143

$200,000.00
$197,990.00
$250,000.00
$125,086.00
$199,316.00
$201,001.00
$151,200.00
$126,479.00
$122,812.00
$128,586.00
$199,530.00
$153,000.00
$153,000.00
$200,000.00
$126,000.00
$200,000.00
$289,000.00
$153,000.00

Total DCFC Award Amount

$3,176,000.00




Level 2 Project Selections

Butler University

City of Evansville/Evansville Climate Collaborative
City of Evansville/Evansville Climate Collaborative
City of Evansville/Evansville Climate Collaborative
City of Rensselaer

City of South Bend

Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning Comission
Porter County Convention, Recreation, and Visitor Commission
Schererville Automotive

South Shore JLR, LLC

The Children's Museum of Indianapolis

The Tire Rack

Tolson Center for Community Excellence

UAW 2209

Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Office

Vernon Township

Viking Medical Center LLC

4682 Sunset Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46208
3400 Lincoln Ave Evansville, IN 47714
Riverfront, Downtown, Evansville, IN 47713
1101 S Barker Ave Evansville, IN 47712

116 N Van Rensselaer St Rensselaer, IN 47978
321 East Walter St. South Bend, IN 46614
4790 West 16th St Indianapolis, IN 46222
6100 Southport Rd Portage, IN 46368

1215 N State Road 49 Porter, IN 46304
1400 Indianapolis BLVD Schererville, Indiana
5781 US Hwy 30 Crown Point, IN 46307
3000 N Meridian St Indianapolis, IN 46208
7101 Vorden Pkwy South Bend, IN 46628
1320 Benham Ave Elkhart, IN 46516

5820 East 900 North Roanoke, IN 46783
3500 N Harlan Ave Evansville, IN 47711

602 Vitality Dr Fortville, IN 46040

1425 Glendale Blvd Valparaiso, IN 46383

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$9,530.00

$2,200.00

$2,200.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,070.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

Total Level 2 Award Amount

$169,000.00




