8.4.25 - GOEVIN Charging Infrastructure Selections

Direct Current Fast Chargers Project Selections			
Applicant Name	Address	Proposed Award	
Francis Energy Charging LLC	355 N Main St Cloverdale, IN 46120	\$200,000.00	
Francis Energy Charging LLC	5844 Freelandville Rd, Oaktown, IN 47561	\$197,990.00	
Heartland Charging Services Inc	3620 Commerce Dr. Warsaw, IN 46580	\$250,000.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	3105 Doyle Rd New Haven, IN 46774	\$125,086.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	10619 9A Rd Plymouth, IN 46563	\$199,316.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	2640 North 600 West Greenfield, IN 46140	\$201,001.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	1401 Ripley St Lake Station, IN 46405	\$151,200.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	6252 State Rte. 18 E Marion, IN 46952	\$126,479.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	6424 West Brick Rd South Bend, IN 46628	\$122,812.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	4403 East State Rte 32 Crawfordsville, IN 47933	\$128,586.00	
Pilot Travel Centers LLC	5300 South State Rte 3 Spiceland, IN 47385	\$199,530.00	
Red E Charging LLC	620 Morton Ave Martinsville, IN 46151	\$153,000.00	
Red E Charging LLC	1902 Willow St Vincennes, IN 47591	\$153,000.00	
Tesla, Inc.	5725 Coventry Ln Fort Wayne, IN 46804	\$200,000.00	
Total Energy Solutions Company, LLC	16501 N St. Rd 63 Covington, IN 46750	\$126,000.00	
Total Energy Solutions Company, LLC	7970 S Energy Drive Newberry, IN 47449	\$200,000.00	
Total Energy Solutions Company, LLC	2964 W 100 N Peru, IN 46970	\$289,000.00	
Village Pantry, LLC	899 E Main St. Greenwood, IN 46143	\$153,000.00	

Total DCFC Award Amount

\$3,176,000.00

Level 2 Project Selections			
Applicant Name	Address	Proposed Award	
Butler University	4682 Sunset Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46208	\$10,000.00	
City of Evansville/Evansville Climate Collaborative	3400 Lincoln Ave Evansville, IN 47714	\$10,000.00	
City of Evansville/Evansville Climate Collaborative	Riverfront, Downtown, Evansville, IN 47713	\$10,000.00	
City of Evansville/Evansville Climate Collaborative	1101 S Barker Ave Evansville, IN 47712	\$10,000.00	
City of Rensselaer	116 N Van Rensselaer St Rensselaer, IN 47978	\$10,000.00	
City of South Bend	321 East Walter St. South Bend, IN 46614	\$10,000.00	
Indianapolis Motor Speedway	4790 West 16th St Indianapolis, IN 46222	\$9,530.00	
Northwestern Indiana Regional Planning Comission	6100 Southport Rd Portage, IN 46368	\$2,200.00	
Porter County Convention, Recreation, and Visitor Commission	1215 N State Road 49 Porter, IN 46304	\$2,200.00	
Schererville Automotive	1400 Indianapolis BLVD Schererville, Indiana	\$10,000.00	
South Shore JLR, LLC	5781 US Hwy 30 Crown Point, IN 46307	\$10,000.00	
The Children's Museum of Indianapolis	3000 N Meridian St Indianapolis, IN 46208	\$10,000.00	
The Tire Rack	7101 Vorden Pkwy South Bend, IN 46628	\$15,070.00	
Tolson Center for Community Excellence	1320 Benham Ave Elkhart, IN 46516	\$10,000.00	
UAW 2209	5820 East 900 North Roanoke, IN 46783	\$10,000.00	
Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Office	3500 N Harlan Ave Evansville, IN 47711	\$10,000.00	
Vernon Township	602 Vitality Dr Fortville, IN 46040	\$10,000.00	
Viking Medical Center LLC	1425 Glendale Blvd Valparaiso, IN 46383	\$10,000.00	

Total Level 2 Award Amount

\$169,000.00